PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Lewis	09/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bang & Olufsen a/s	
Street Address:	Peter Bangs Vej 15	
Internal Address:	Postboks 40	
City:	7600 Struer	
State/Country:	DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29238845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1639

Email: cremonesevj@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Carla J. Vrsansky
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050710

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carla J. Vrsansky

Total Attachments: 1

source=050710 bang & olufsen assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016688 FRAME: 0907

500057277

.T. \$40.00

P. 05/16

Assignment	ĺ

			Assignment
WHEREAS, I.			
			C. 1264 Copenhagen K. Denmark
			improvements in <u>MUSIC SYSTEM</u> for which I have this d
caccated su sb	plication fo	# United S	intes Letters Paumi.
AND WHERE		uz de Ohuñ	
a Danish publi	e limited co	mpany, h	ving an addrose of:
	Pet	m Banes)	7ei 15
		rbeks 40	
		O Struct	
h		<u>NMARK</u>	
and publication			dominous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention
			ion of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignote. I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignor the entire right, title, and intere
			ventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and an
Letters Patent	which may	issue there	for in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewal
			all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the
			hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and a
			newals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been
sauc stic callchi	on by the te	KI (TEN MINN)	granum; not been made.
The Cor	ทศใหม่อาสา	of Patents	and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that
am the lawful o	owners of t	he said ap	ofication, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has bee
granted to make	6, 1396, OF VS	and the paid	inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this assignment.
م الا الم	al		
			resaid, I agree that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts know
come respectiv	R axed that	nueve ell d	improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, ustify in any legal proceedings visional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful caths, an
rancesile da sil	papers, exc	Kuzher lou	visitation, instanto, continuation, renewal, and/of circuston applications, stance by registry categorists and But acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assigned or by counted for said assigned, to assist o
ess bice olders	ence to ob	tain and e	offerce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding
opon my heira.	executors,	edissistata	tors, and/or assigns, and shall inuse to the benefit of the hoirs, excoutors, administrators, successors
សា ជី /លា សា វាខ្មែក៖, រ	as the case :	may bc, of	said antignee.
	ACC.		_
EXECUTED_	<u> </u>	07	
			\sim //
			the rule was
			SEN.
		ł	
		Ì	
		ļ	
		ļ	
NOTE	- This arei	gnment s	wild be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office within three manths after its daze of
recution.			
		İ	
		İ	

OCT-25-2005 09:44

33114623

91%

P.04